DOCKET NO.: 2211726-00161US1 Filed on behalf of Unified Patents Inc.

By: Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518

Roshan Mansinghani, Reg. No. 62,429

Unified Patents Inc.

1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10

Washington, DC, 20009

Tel: (214) 945-0200

Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476 Daniel V. Williams, Reg. No. 45,221 Jonathan E. Robe, Reg. No. 76,033 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel: (202) 663-6000

Email: David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com

UNITE	D STATE	ES PATEN	IT AND	TRADE	MARK (	OFFICE
BEFO	RE THE	PATENT '	TRIAL A	AND AP	PEAL B	- OARD
-						_

UNIFIED PATENTS INC.
Petitioner

v.

BRADIUM TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner

> IPR2018-00952 Patent 9,253,239

## PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTIONS TO EVIDENCE



Patent Owner Bradium Technologies ("Patent Owner") filed its Patent Owner Preliminary Response (Paper 19, confidential version and Paper 20, public version), along with accompanying evidence in the form of exhibits. Petitioner Unified Patents ("Petitioner") subsequently filed its Notice of Objections to Evidence (Paper 21) on October 1, 2018, raising various authentication objections and a hearsay objection to the evidence filed by Patent Owner with its Patent Owner Preliminary Response. During a conference call with the Board held on October 24, 2018, Petitioner informed the Board that it was withdrawing its objections. Patent Owner requested leave from the Board for Petitioner to file a notice withdrawing the objections raised in Paper 21, and the Board granted such leave.

Accordingly, pursuant to the Board's authorization, Petitioner withdraws, in its entirety, the Notice of Objections to Evidence (Paper 21).

Respectfully Submitted,

/ Jonathan E Robe /

Jonathan Stroud Registration No. 72,518

Roshan Mansinghani Registration No. 62,429

David L. Cavanaugh Registration No. 36,476

Daniel V. Williams Registration No. 45,221



Jonathan E. Robe Registration No. 76,033

Dated: October 25, 2018



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on October 25, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing materials:

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTIONS
 TO EVIDENCE

to be served upon the following by ELECTRONIC MAIL:

Chris J. Coulson Email ccoulson@bdiplaw.com

Michael N. Zachary Email mzachary@bdiplaw.com

Lauren N. Robinson Email lrobinson@bdiplaw.com

Michael E. Shanahan Email: mshanahan@generalpatent.com

> / Jonathan E Robe / Jonathan Robe Registration No. 76,033

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel: (202) 663-6000

